408

December 13, 1982 Ordinance Book 31 - Page 408

ORDINANCE NO. 1272-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1184-X, THE 1982-83 BUDGET ORDINANCE, TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE OF THE AIRPORT OPERATING FUND TO PROVIDE AN APPROPRIATION TO PURCHASE AND RENOVATE THE EASTERN AIRLINES GROUND MAINTENANCE FACILITY.

ويتحقق والمحاصر والمنا وتصويت والمحار المحار المحار المحار المحار المحار المحار المحار المحار المحار

And the second second

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$144,250 is hereby transferred from the unappropriated balance of the Airport Operating Fund to Airport CIP Fund 2073; 562.03 - Purchase and Renovate the Eastern Airlines Ground Maintenance Facility.

<u>Section 2:</u> All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3: This ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henryn

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 13th day of December, 1982, the reference having been made in Minute Book 79 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 31 at Page 408.

> Pat Sharkey City Clerk

December 13, 1982 Ordinance Book 31 - Page 409

تحلقة بمعيكة بمترز ويؤرد بكتري

1273-X ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1184-X, THE 1982-83 BUDGET ORDINANCE ESTIMATING GENERAL FUND REVENUES AND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE PARK AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT.

فالإستين للتعلي والانتان

المارية والمالية الشطيخ الموالد بكريج ومؤادي المسالة المسا

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$156,885 in additional General Fund Revenue is hereby estimated to be available as follows:

<u>Account</u>	· ·	Amount
5595 5583	* *	\$100,132 56,753 \$156,885

This revenue is estimated to be available from various sports fee programs and concessions.

Section 2. That the sum of \$156,885 is hereby appropriated as follows:

Account			Amount
300.02.179 300.02.298		•.	\$135,170 21,715 \$156,885

These funds will be utilized to fund officials fees and miscellaneous costs associated with several sports programs.

Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henn; W. Underh

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 13th day of December, 1982, the reference having been made in Minute Book 79 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 31 at Page 409.

> Pat Sharkey City Clerk